MISSOURI ALL ARABIAN HORSE SHOW
&
THE LOIS KEMPER MEMORIAL DRESSAGE SHOW

National Equestrian Center
Lake Saint Louis, MO
March 16", 17" & 18™, 2012

PERFORMANCE JUDGE DRESSAGE & SPORT HORSE JUDGES

Lisa Jo White “R” Marie Johnson “R”
Leslie Weiss “r”

Entries Close: February 22nd, 2012

Approved by AHA, USEF & USDF
Rated Class “A”
A Region XI Qualifying Show

www.moarabhorse.org

Follow us on Facebook & Twitter!

SATURDAY NIGHT CHAMPIONSHIPS & COMPLIMENTARY DINNER!
Purchase your box seats for $50 for dinner at ringside.

See more Horse Show Information at www.mohorseshows.com



http://www.moarabhorse.org/

MISSOURI ALL ARABTAN HORSE SHOW

&

The Lois Kemper Memorial Dressage Show
March 16" — 18", 2012

MAHA 2012 OFFICERS & DIRECTORS

President Vice President Secretary Treasurer

Tony Reid Kathryn Lewis Kelley Pruetzel Mindi Montgomery

Youth Chairman Membership Directors

Kristi Herbst Pam Rodden Cathy Whitaker & Jessica Dean
JUDGES & OFFICIALS

Performance: Lisa Jo White “R” Woodstock, 1L

Dressage/Sport Horse: Marie Johnson “R” Oregon, WI

Leslie Weiss “r” Twin Lakes, WI
SHOW MANAGER/BARN MANAGER Adam Leigh 314-795-1593

adamcjleigh@yahoo.com

SHOW SECRETARY Laurie Persson 920-568-9073
W8699 White Crow Road, Fort Atkinson, Wl 53538
persson@compufort.com

SHOW STEWARD Marcie Cockrell

MUSIC & ANNOUNCING Doug Shane

Dressage Coordinator: Jessica Dean

Show Photographer: TBA

Ringmaster: Matt Amsden

Farrier: Paul Skaggs

Veterinarian: Mid Rivers Equine Center (This is the nearest surgical facility) 800-828-4517
404 Stable Ln, Wentzville, MO 63385

Premium Book: Tony Reid

Hospitality: Kathryn Lewis

Trophies/Box Seats: Cathy Whitaker

Ribbons : Carol Dean/Pam Rodden

Sponsors: Kristi Herbst & Pam Rodden

The National Equestrian Center
6880 Lake St. Louis Boulevard
Lake St. Louis, MO 63367
Phone: 636-561-8080 Fax: 636-561-8456
www.thenationalequestriancenter.com



mailto:adamcjleigh@yahoo.com
mailto:persson@compufort.com
http://www.thenationalequestriancenter.com/

GENERAL FEES:

Box Seats—Saturday Evening; Table & 4 Chairs ringside $50.00
Office Fee per horse $25.00
Box Stall $85.00
Bedding (2 bags required--purchased directly from the NEC, $7.50 each) $7.50
AHA Resolution 9-90 Fee (Education) $6.00
USEF Fee ($7 Drugs & Medication, $8 Adm.) $15.00
USEF Non-Member Fee (Avoid paying fee, join at www.usef.org) $30.00
USEF Non-Member Amateur Card (In addition to Non-Member fee if showing Amateur) $30.00
Early Arrival/Late Fee per Stall per night $25.00
AHA Single Event Membership Fee per Person (Join at www.arabianhorses.org) $35.00
Class Sponsorship $25.00
Championship Class Sponsorship $40.00
RV Hook Up per day $30.00
Return Check Charge $25.00
CLASS FEES:
Regular Halter & Showmanship Classes $10.00
All Performance & Equitation Classes $15.00
All Championship Performance Classes (Including Walk/Trot Champ.) $25.00
Walk/Trot Classes $10.00
Jumping Classes $20.00
Jump Fee per horse $10.00
Dressage Tests--Introductory Classes through 2™ Level $25.00
Dressage Tests--3" Level and Above $30.00
Sport Horse In Hand & Under Saddle Classes $20.00
Trail Class Entry Fee (Must be entered by 5 pm, Friday March 16") $25.00
Option Classes (Fee in addition to entry fee) $25.00
Post Entry Fee per class (After March 1) $5.00
No Show Penalty Fee per class $10.00
Incomplete Entry Fee $10.00
Liberty Class (Limit 10 horses--No post Entry Fee) $25.00
Lead Line no fee
PRIZES:
Halter Classes 6 ribbons
Halter Championship Classes Trophy & 2 ribbons
All Performance Classes 6 ribbons
Payback:  $25, $20, $15, $10
All Performance Championship Classes 8 ribbons
(Payback regardless of number of entries) Payback: $40, $30, $25, $20, $15, $10
Equitation, Showmanship, & Walk/Trot Classes Medal or Trophy, 8 ribbons
Dressage Classes 6 ribbons
Liberty Class 50% of Entries to 1* Place & Sash

€ ALLPAYBACK CHECKS WILL BE MAILED WITHIN 30 DAYS

€ NO PAYBACK for classes with less than 5 entries or for Walk/trot Pleasure or Walk/trot Equitation.

@ First Four Places in qualifying class must show back in championship class or forfeit prize money)
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Class# AHA#

1

O 0N O U A WN

N NRNNNNRRRRRRBPRRR R
U D WNRPROWVWOKLWNOOUAWRNIERO

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

575

75
620
754
292
540
733
198

95
741

629
924
290
950
303
104
515
951
292
190
500
83

130

165
290
549
939
735
208
104
629
741

Friday Morning--March 16th 8:00 AM

HA/AA Country Pleasure Driving Open
Option Class

Arabian English Pleasure Limit Horse
HA/AA Western Pleasure Limit Horse
HA/AA Show Hack Open

Arabian Hunter Pleasure JOTR 13 & Under
HA/AA Country English Pleasure Limit Horse
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse
Arabian Western Pleasure JTR

Arabian Country English Pleasure Limit Horse
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR

Walk/Trot Pleasure 11 & Over (All Seats)
HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR

AHA Saddle Seat Equitation Medal
Arabian Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse

AHA Western Horsemanship Medal
Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR Select Rider
Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR
HA/AA English Pleasure Limit Horse
Western Horsemanship 17 & Under
Arabian Hunter Pleasure JOTR 14-17
Arabian Western Pleasure Limit Horse
HA/AA Park Horse

Arabian English Pleasure ATR

Option Class

Friday Afternoon_(Not to begin before 12:00)
Arabian Country Pleasure Driving Open
Option Class

Arabian Ladies Side Saddle

Arabian Hunter Pleasure Mares & Stallions
HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR
Hunter Seat Equitation 13 & Under

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AOTR

IABS Arabian Western Pleasure AAOTR
Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR 14-17
HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR




37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

68
69
70
71

299
931
104
524

932
290
97
939
622
315
733
594

75
634
890
109
190
515
549
890
748

77
309

95
746
542
290
620
150

210
216
645
651

Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR

AHA Reining Seat Equitation Medal
Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR 13 & Under
HA/AA English Pleasure ATR

Option Class

Western Seat Equitation 17 & Under
Arabian Hunter Pleasure Geldings
Arabian Country Pleasure AOTR
Hunter Seat Equitation 14-17

HA/AA Western Pleasure AOTR
Arabian Show Hack Open

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Novice Horse
HA/AA Native Costume ATR

Friday Evening (Not to begin before 6:00 PM)
Option Class

IABS Arabian English Pleasure Open

HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR Select Rider
Country English Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under
Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR Select Rider
IABS Arabian Western Pleasure Open

IABS HA/AA English Pleasure Open

HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR

Western Pleasure Walk/Jog 10 & Under

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse

Arabian English Pleasure JOTR

IABS Arabian Hunter Pleasure AAOTR

IABS Arabian Country English Pleasure Open
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR Select Rider

HA/AA Country English Pleasure AOTR

Arabian Hunter Pleasure Novice Horse

IABS HA/AA Western Pleasure Open

Arabian Native Costume Open

Saturday March 17th  Time To Be Announced
Arabian Western Trail Horse Open

Arabian Western Trail Horse ATR

HA/AA Western Trail Horse Open

HA/AA Western Trail Horse ATR

Short Break




72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

135
605
890
299
524
907
202
554
907
90
636
303
891
94
540
305
907
752
590
192
556
891
299
115

579
534
290
640
3058
97

759
60
204
542
938
321

Arabian Country Pleasure Driving ATD

HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle

Hunter Pleasure Walk/Trot 9-10

Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 14-17

HA/AA English Pleasure JTR

Hunt Seat Equitation Walk/Trot 9-10

Arabian Western Pleasure ATR Select Rider
HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR Select Rider
Saddle Seat Equitation Walk/Trot 10 & Under
Arabian English Pleasure Junior Horse

HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse

Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR Select Rider
Country English Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under Championship
IABS Arabian English Pleasure AAOTR

IABS HA/AA Country English Pleasure Open
Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse

Western Seat Equitation Walk/Jog 10 & Under
IABS HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AAOTR

HA/AA Native Costume Open

Arabian Western Pleasure JOTR

HA/AA Country English Pleasure Junior Horse
Western Pleasure Walk/Jog 10 & Under Championship
Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 13 & Under

IABS Arabian Country English Pleasure AAOTR

Saturday Afternoon __(Not to begin before 12:00 PM)
Stick Horse

HA/AA Country Pleasure Driving ATD

IABS HA/AA English Pleasure AAOTR

IABS Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open

IABS HA/AA Western Pleasure AAOTR

Walk/Trot Pleasure 10 & Under-Any Seat-Select Rider
Arabian Country English Pleasure JOTR

Walk/Trot Equitation 11 & Over (All Seats)

HA/AA Show Hack ATR

Arabian Park Horse

Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse

HA/AA Country English Pleasure JOTR

AHA Hunter Seat Not To Jump Equitation Medal
Arabian Show Hack ATR




110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143

531 HA/AA English Pleasure Junior Horse

735  HAJ/AA Hunter Pleasure JOTR

890  Hunter Pleasure Walk/Trot 8 & Under

83  Arabian English Pleasure JTR

198  Arabian Western Pleasure ATR

292 Arabian Hunter Pleasure AOTR

907  Hunter Seat Equitation Walk/Trot 8 & Under

111 Arabian Country English Pleasure Junior Horse

733 1ABS HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open

560 |ABS HA/AA Country English Pleasure AAOTR

891  Hunter Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under Championship

925 Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under

156  Arabian Native Costume ATR
Option Class
Option Class

541 HAJ/AA Country Pleasure Open Championship

191  Arabian Western Pleasure Open Championship

76  Arabian English Pleasure Championship
Purchase Box Seats for Saturday Evening Championship classes for $50

and enjoy the complimentary MAHA Dinner ringside.
To purchase a Box, make check payable to MAHA and mail with entries
or send to: Cathy Whitaker 18508 Hawks Hill Rd. Wildwood, MO 63069.

Saturday Evening (Not to begin before 6:00 PM)
Leadline Riders 2-6

105  Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR Championship

300  Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR Championship

199  Arabian Western Pleasure ATR Championship

105  Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR Championship

734 HAJ/AA Hunter Pleasure Open Championship

84  Arabian English Pleasure ATR Championship

300 Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR Championship

96  Arabian Country English Pleasure Open Championship

550 HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR Championship

291  Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open Championship

621 HA/AA Western Pleasure Open Championship

742 HAJAA Hunter Pleasure ATR Championship

516 HA/AA English Pleasure Open Championship

151 Arabian Native Costume Championship

A/HA/AA Liberty




144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179

918
918

Vo]

400
422
418
401
26
26
34
33
27
450
472
468
451
14
19
21
15

360
766
364
770
346
842
946

Sunday March 18th 8:00 AM
Showmanship at Halter 11-17

Showmanship at Halter 10 & Under

Arabian Yearling Filly

IABS Arabian Mare Breeding- 2 Years Old & Over
Arabian Mare Breeding ATH

Arabian Mare Breeding Championship

HA/AA Yearling Filly

IABS HA/AA Mare Breeding- 2 Years Old & Over
HA/AA Mare Breeding ATH

HA/AA Mare Breeding Championship

Arabian Gelding in Hand- Yearling

Arabian Gelding in Hand- 2 Years Old & Over
Arabian Gelding in Hand ATH

IABS Arabian Gelding In Hand AAOTH

Arabian Gelding In Hand Championship

HA/AA Yearling Colt/Gelding

IABS HA/AA Gelding In Hand- 2 Years Old & Over
HA/AA Gelding In Hand ATH

HA/AA Gelding In Hand Championship

Arabian Yearling Colt

IABS Arabian Stallion Breeding- 2 Years Old & Over
Arabian Stallion Breeding ATH

Arabian Stallion Breeding Championship

Short Break

A/HA/AA Cross Rails Walk/Trot (Course A) *non-qual.
A/HA/AA Cross Rails (Course A) *non-qual.

A/HA/AA Cross Rails Walk/Trot (Course B) *non-qual.
A/HA/AA Cross Rails (Course B) *non-qual.

A/HA/AA Low Hunter Over Fences at 2' (Course A)
A/HA/AA Low Hunter Over Fences at 2' (Course B)
Arabian Hunter Hack Open 2'- 2'6"

HA/AA Hunter Hack Open 2'-2'6"

Arabian Hunter Hack ATR 2'- 2'6"

HA/AA Hunter Hack ATR 2'-2'6"

Arabian Modified Working Hunter ATR 2'3" - 2'6"
HA/AA Modified Working Hunter ATR 2'3" - 2'6"
Hunter Seat Equitation Over Fences JTR 2'6" - 3'




180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189

946
945
277
723
270
715
265
710

Hunter Seat Equitation Over Fences ATR 2'6" - 3'

AHA Hunter Seat Medal Over Obstacles JTR 2'6" - 3'
Arabian Green Working Hunter Over Fences 2'6" - 2'9"
HA/AA Green Working Hunter Over Fences 2'6" - 2'9"
Arabian Reg. Working Hunter ATR Over Fences 2'6"-2'9"
HA/AA Reg. Working Hunter ATR Over Fences 2'6"-2'9"
Arabian Regular Working Hunter Over Fences 3'to 3'3"
HA/AA Regular Working Hunter Over Fences 3'to 3'3"
Option Class

Option Class

THE LOIS KEMPER MEMORIAL DRESSAGE SHOW

200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209

210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218

53
59
39
45
46
494
1029
475
1028
484

1375
790
792
797
801
1807
1807
815
823

ARENA B SCHEDULE

Friday, March 16th _ 7:30 AM

Arabian Sport Horse Geldings in Hand

IABS Arabian Sport Horse Geldings in Hand ATH
Arabian Sport Horse Mares in Hand

IABS Arabian Sport Horse Mares in Hand ATH
Arabian Sport Horse Stallions in Hand

HA/AA Sport Horse Geldings in Hand

IABS HA/AA Sport Horse Geldings in Hand ATH
HA/AA Sport Horse Mares in Hand

IABS HA/AA Sport Horse Mares in Hand ATH
HA/AA Sport Horse Stallions in Hand

Dressage to begin at 11:00 AM
Intro Level Walk/Trot Test A ATR
Training Level Test 1 Open

Training Level Test 2 ATR

First Level Test 1 Open

First Level Test 3 ATR

IABS Second Level Test 1 Open
Second Level Test 2 Open

Third Level Test 1 Open

Fourth Level Test 1 Open




219
220
221
222
223

224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233

234
235
236
237
238

239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246

Sport Horse Under Saddle Classes to begin at 7:15 pm

347 Arabian Sport Horse Show Hack Open

773 HAJ/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle Open

339 |1ABS Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle ATR

777  HAJAA Sport Horse Under Saddle JTR
Option Class

Saturday March 17th 8:00 AM
1375 Intro Level Walk/Trot Test B ATR
791 Training Level Test 1 AOTR
792 Training Level Test 1 ATR
790 Training Level Test 3 Open
801 First Level Test 1 ATR
797 First Level Test 3 Open
801 First Level Test 3 ATR
1807 Second Level Test 3 Open
815 Third Level Test 3 Open
823 Fourth Level Test 3 Open

Sport Horse Under Saddle Classes to begin at 7:15 pm
339 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle JTR
779 HAJ/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle Junior Horse
335 |ABS Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Open
777 1ABS HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle ATR
341 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Junior Horse

Sunday March 18th _8:00 am
1375 Intro Level Walk/Trot Test B JTR
791 Training Level Test 3 AOTR
790  Training Level Test 2 Open
797 First Level Test 2 Open
801 First Level Test 2 ATR
1810 IABS Second Level Test 1 ATR
815 Third Level Test 2 Open
823 Fourth Level Test 2 Open




CLASSES LISTED BY DIVISION

Country English Pleasure

<
Purebred Half-Arabian
Class # *Championship Class # *Championship
62 Open 136 86 Open 125
10 Limit Horse 136 7 Limit Horse 125

117 IABS Junior Horse 92 1ABS Junior Horse
136 Open Championship 125 Open Championship
95 IABS AAOTR 129 119 |IABS AAOTR 137
44  AOTR 129 64 AOTR 137
18 ATR 129 30 ATR 137
54 ATR Select Rider 129 79 ATR Select Rider 137
129 ATR Championship 107 JOTR 137
102 JOTR 132 57 JTR 137
34 JTR 14-17 132 137 ATR Championship
39 JTR 13 & Under 132
132 JTR Championship
*First 4 places must show back in the indicated Championship class.

English Pleasure
Purebred Half-Arabian
Class # *Championship Class # *Championship
51 Open 127 56 Open 141
3 Limit Horse 127 19 Limit Horse 141
81 IABS Junior Horse 110 IABS Junior Horse
127 Open Championship 98 IABS AAOTR
85 IABS AAOTR 134 40 ATR
24 ATR 134 76 JTR
60 JOTR 134 141 Open Championship
113 JTR 134

134 ATR Championship
*First 4 places must show back in the indicated Championship class.

Driving Division
Purebred Half-Arabian

Class # Class #
26 Country Pleasure Driving 1 Country Pleasure Driving
72 Country Pleasure Driving ATD 97 Country Pleasure Driving ATD




Purebred

Class #
47 Open
109 ATR

Purebred

Class #
67 Open
122 ATR
142 Open Championship

Show Hack Division

Class #

104

Half-Arabian

Open
ATR

Native Costume Div

Class #
99
65
15
29
43
87

138
61
115
37
83
135
21
6
75
94
17
130

Class #

ision
f-

Half-Arabian

Open
ATR

*First 4 places must show back in the indicated Championship class.

Purebred

Open

Novice Horse

Limit Horse

Mares & Stallions
Geldings

IABS Junior Horse
Open Championship
IABS AAOTR

AOTR

AATR

ATR Select Rider
ATR Championship
JOTR 14-17

JOTR 13 & Under
JTR 14-17

JTR 13 & Under
JTR Select Rider
JTR Championship

Hunter Pleasure Division

*Championship Class #
138 118
138 48
138 8
138 59
138 133

89
32
135 11
135 63
135 111
135 36
140
130
130
130
130
130

Half-Arabian

Open

Novice Horse

Limit Horse

IABS Junior Horse
Open Championship
IABS AAOTR

AOTR

AATR

ATR Select Rider
JOTR

JTR

ATR Championship

*First 4 places must show back in the indicated Championship class.

*Championship
133
133
133

140
140
140
140
140
140




Western Division

Purebred Half-Arabian
Class # *Championship Class # *Championship
55 1ABS Open 126 66 IABS Open 139
22 Limit Horse 126 4 Limit Horse 139
106 |ABS Junior Horse 82 |IABS Junior Horse
126 Open Championship 139 Open Championship
33 IABS AAOTR 131 100 IABS AAOTR
114 ATR 131 46 AOTR
78 ATR Select Rider 131 52 ATR Select Rider
91 JOTR 131 13 ATR
9 JTR 131 35 JTR

131 ATR Championship
*First 4 places must show back in the indicated Championship class.

Walk/Trot Division
class# Open to Purebreds or Half Arabians *Championship

101 Walk/Trot Pleasure 10 & Under--Any Seat--Select Rider

74  Hunter Pleasure Walk/Trot 9-10 120
112 Hunter Pleasure Walk/Trot 8 & Under 120
120 Hunter Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under Championship

53 Country English Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under 84

84 Country English Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under Championship

58 Western Pleasure Walk/Jog 10 & Under 93

93 Western Pleasure Walk/Jog 10 & Under Championship
12  Walk/Trot Pleasure 11 & Over--All Seats

Equitation, Horsemanship, Showmanship Division

Class #
179 Arabian/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Over Obstacles JTR
180 Arabian/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Over Obstacles ATR
181 AHA Hunter Seat Over Obstacles Medal 17 & Under
103 Walk/Trot Equitation 11 & Over--All Seats
45 Hunter Seat Equitation Not To Jump 14-17
31 Hunter Seat Equitation Not To Jump 13 & Under
77 Hunter Seat Equitation Walk/Trot 9-10
116 Hunter Seat Equitation Walk/Trot 8 & Under
108 AHA Hunter Seat Not To Jump Equitation Medal
42 \Western Seat Equitation 17 & Under
16 AHA Western Horsemanship Medal
38 AHA Reining Seat Equitation Medal
88 Western Seat Equitation Walk/Jog 10 & Under
121 Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under
14 AHA Saddle Seat Equitation Medal
80 Saddle Seat Equitation Walk/Trot 10 & Under
20 Western Horsemanship 17 & Under
144 Youth Halter Showmanship 11-17
145 Youth Halter Showmanship 10 & Under




Class #
105

23

28

73

143
128

96

68
69
70

71

Class #
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187

Class #
236
221
234
238
219

Miscellaneous Classes

Arabian Park Horse

HA/AA Park Horse

Arabian Ladies Side Saddle Open
HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle Open
A/HA/AA Liberty

Lead line Riders 2-6

Stick Horse

Arabian Western Trail Horse Open
Arabian Western Trail Horse ATR
HA/AA Western Trail Horse Open

(Refer to USEF Subchapter AR-21)
Trail Classes to be shown over and

through obstacles at a walk, jog, & canter.

HA/AA Western Trail Horse ATR

Jumping Division

A/HA/AA Cross Rails Walk/Trot (Course A) *non-qualifying

A/HA/AA Cross Rails (Course A) *non-qualifying

A/HA/AA Cross Rails Walk/Trot (Course B) *non-qualifying

A/HA/AA Cross Rails (Course B) *non-qualifying

A/HA/AA Low Hunter Over Fences at 2' (Course A) *non-qualifying
A/HA/AA Low Hunter Over Fences at 2' (Course B) *non-qualifying

Arabian Hunter Hack Open 2'-2'6"

HA/AA Hunter Hack Open 2'-2'6"

Arabian Hunter Hack ATR 2'-2'6"

HA/AA Hunter Hack ATR 2'-2'6"

Arabian Modified Working Hunter ATR 2'3" - 2'6"
HA/AA Modified Working Hunter ATR 2'3" - 2'6"
Hunter Seat Equitation Over Fences JTR 2'6" - 3'
Hunter Seat Equitation Over Fences ATR 2'6" - 3'
AHA Hunter Seat Medal Over Obstacles JTR 2'6" - 3'
Arabian Green Working Hunter Over Fences 2'6" - 2'9"
HA/AA Green Working Hunter over Fences 2'6" - 2'9"

Arabian Regular Working Hunter ATR Over Fences 2'6"
HA/AA Regular Working Hunter ATR Over Fences 2'6" -

Arabian Regular Working Hunter Over Fences 3'to 3'3"
HA/AA Regular Working Hunter Over Fences 3'to 3'3"

- 2'9"

2'9"

Sport Horse Division

Purebred
IABS Sport Horse Under Saddle Open
IABS Sport Horse Under Saddle ATR
Sport Horse Under Saddle JTR
Sport Horse Under Saddle Junior Horse
Sport Horse Show Hack

220
237
222
235

Half-Arabian
IABS Sport Horse Under Saddle Open
IABS Sport Horse Under Saddle ATR
Sport Horse Under Saddle JTR
Sport Horse Under Saddle Junior Horse




Halter Division

Class #
146 Arabian Yearling Filly
147 1ABS Arabian Mares 2 & Over
148 Arabian Mares ATH
149 Arabian Mares Championship
163 Arabian Yearling Colt
164 |ABS Arabian Stallions 2 & Over
165 Arabian Stallions ATH
166 Arabian Stallions Championship
154 Arabian Gelding- Yearling
155 Arabian Geldings 2 & Over
156 Arabian Geldings ATH
157 1ABS Arabian Geldings AAOTH
158 Arabian Geldings Championship
150 HAJ/AA Yearling Filly
151 |IABS HA/AA Mares 2 & Over
152 HA/AA Mares ATH
153 HA/AA Mares Championship
159 1ABS HA/AA Yearling Colts/Gelding
160 IABS HA/AA Geldings 2 & Over
161 HA/AA Geldings ATH
162 HA/AA Geldings Championship
200 Arabian Sport Horse Geldings in Hand
201 1ABS Arabian Sport Horse Geldings in Hand ATH
202 Arabian Sport Horse Mares in Hand
203 1ABS Arabian Sport Horse Mares in Hand ATH
204 Arabian Sport Horse Stallions in Hand
205 HAJAA Sport Horse Geldings in Hand
206 |IABS HA/AA Sport Horse Geldings in Hand ATH
207 HAJ/AA Sport Horse Mares in Hand
208 1ABS HA/AA Sport Horse Mares in Hand ATH
209 HAJ/AA Sport Horse Stallions in Hand

SATURDAY NIGHT CHAMPIONSHIPS AND DINNER!

Purchase Box Seats for $50 just off the main arena for Saturday night Championships!
A table and chairs will be provided to enjoy the show up close while you are enjoying the complimentary
MAMHA catered dinner. Boxes will be available on a first purchased/first served basis. Send your check in
advance to Cathy Whitaker 18508 Hawk Hill Rd. Wildwood, MO 63069 or with entries.

If you would like to have a Legion presentation, you may do so on Friday before the evening session.
Please contact Tony Reid at Tony@reidstables.com to participate.



mailto:Tony@reidstables.com

General Information

MAHA Horse Show Office Phone Number: 636-561-8080

SHOW OFFICE: Located off the main lobby. The show office will open Thursday afternoon and remain open until
approximately 9p.m. The show office will close 15 minutes prior to each session and will reopen and remain open throughout
each session unless otherwise posted or announced.

ENTRIES CLOSE: February 22nd, 2012. Entries postmarked after this date, received by mail after Feb. 28th, 2012, or
entered at the show will be charged post entry fees of $5.00 per class. All entries made at the show, regardless of pre-entry,
will be charged post entry fees. Mail entries complete with signed entry blank, fee payment (NO BLANK/TAB CHECKS)
and all photocopies of membership cards and registration certificates to Show Secretary:

Laurie Persson W8699 White Crow Road Ft. Atkinson, W1 53538 Before 9 pm 920-568-9073

Email: persson@compufort.com

THERE WILL BE AN ADDITIONAL $10.00 CHARGE FOR EACH INCOMPLETE ENTRY. Entries lacking any of the
above mentioned, will be considered incomplete and may be returned. Exhibitor packets will not be given to exhibitors until
entry is complete. All entries must be accompanied by a valid check or money order for the full amount of all fees made out to
MAHA. THERE WILL BE AN ADDITIONAL 25.00 CHARGE FOR ANY CHECK RETURNED FOR ANY REASON.
THERE WILL BE A $25.00 FEE FOR STOP PAYMENT OF CHECK FOR ANY REASON.

Entries will only be considered complete if copies of each of the following are sent with Entry Form:
A. Horse's Registration Certificate
B. Proof of Ownership (if applicable)**

C. USEF Membership Cards (owner, trainer, rider, driver & handler)

D. AHA Competition Membership Cards (owner, trainer, rider, driver & handler)
E. USEF Amateur Certification (if applicable)

F. Check for Total Entry written to MAHA--NO BLANK CHECKS ACCEPTED!

*A copy of both the ownership side (and pedigree side for purebred Arabians) of the current registration certificate of each horse
entered must be sent along with the entry form to the Show Secretary, or be presented in the show office for post entries.

** In the case of a sale or lease, it is required that a copy of the sale contract or lease, or statement from the owner be submitted
with the copy of the current registration certificate. Exhibitors showing in Amateur Owner classes must be listed as an owner of
the horse they are exhibiting.

All entries must be made in writing on an official entry form for this show or photocopies of the same. Please use a ballpoint pen
or typewriter to complete entry form. Every owner, trainer, rider, driver, handler and parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor must
sign the entry form and must be a member of USEF and AHA Competition Member or pay the nonmember/single event fees. A
horse may be entered in the name of his recorded owner or lessee only. The complete address and phone number of the recorded
owner or lessee must be given, even if an agent enters the horse. All horses belonging to one owner must be entered on one entry
form. No horses may be entered on more than one form. There will be no “Ride Throughs” allowed.

Management reserves the right to limit class sizes and passes through the gate.

Post Entries

Post entries may be made providing an additional fee of $5.00 per class is paid. Post entries and additional class entries for
afternoon and evening sessions must be received before the conclusion of the preceding session.  Post entries and additional
class entries for morning sessions should be made before the end of the last session on the day preceding the class. No post entries
accepted for dressage unless to fill scratches only.  All classes entered at the show, regardless of pre-entries, will be charged
post entry fees.

Withdrawing Entries & Refunds

Entries may be scratched from the show prior to February 22nd, 2012 with a total refund of all fees. After the entry closing date,
a refund of class fees will be made only if a written request accompanied by a veterinarian's certificate is received in the show
office by 5:00 p.m., March 15th, 2012. There will be a $25.00 fee for stop payment of a check when withdrawing entries. If
check is not made good, AHA & USEF will be notified and appropriate action will be taken. As a courtesy to other exhibitors
and show management, EACH EXHIBITOR IS REQUIRED TO CANCEL ALL CLASSES THEIR HORSE WILL NOT BE
COMPETING IN SO THE GATE WILL NOT BE HELD FOR THEM. A penalty of $10.00 per class will be charged to all
exhibitors who fail to notify management of class cancellations.
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Registration Requirements

Horses shown in the Arabian Division must have been issued a certificate of registration from the Arabian Horse Association and
must be entered under their full registered name. Horses shown in the Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Division must have been
issued a certificate of registration from the Arabian Horse Association in the Half-Arabian or Anglo-Arabian Registry and
entered under their registered name.

INDEMNITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK

All entries are made and accepted with the understanding that the Missouri Arabian Horse Association will not be responsible for any loss, personal injury, or
damage to any horse exhibited or for any article of any kind or nature that may be lost, destroyed or in any way damaged and each participant assumes the risk of
any such injury and recognizes that participation in activities involving horses is inherently risky. Each exhibitor will be responsible for any loss, damage or
injury to any person, or any animal, or any property occasioned by him, his agents or employees, or by any animal owned or exhibited by him and shall indemnify
the Missouri Arabian Horse Association against any and all loss, liability and damages of any kind or nature thus occasioned, including attorney fees, which may
be incurred as a results thereof. The submitting of an entry form to the Show Secretary shall constitute an acceptance of each person signing same of the
provisions herein set forth."

AHA Competition Level Membership Requirements:

Every owner, trainer, driver, rider, driver and handler must have a valid AHA Competition membership card. Current
Competition Level Membership is required for all owners, trainers, riders, drivers & handlers or a Single Event Membership
must be purchased for $35 per person. Membership not required for Lead Line, Walk/Trot, or Showmanship 10 & Under classes.

USEF Statement:

Life, senior active and junior active members shall be eligible to participate in all classes at Regular Competitions, Eventing Competitions at the
Preliminary Level or above and Combined Driving Competitions at the Advanced Level, Dressage, Reining and Vaulting Competitions and Endurance
Rides provided the respective breed/discipline dues or breed/discipline category fee has been paid. A nonmember may participate as a handler, rider,
driver, owner, lessee, agent, coach or trainer at Regular Competitions, Eventing Competitions, Dressage Competitions, Reining Competitions and
Combined Driving Competitions upon payment of a $30 nonmember registration fee and a $30 nonmember Amateur card fee to participate in ATR
classes. Participants in the following classes are exempted from the Requirements of this rule: 1) leadline; 2) exhibitions; 3) games and races; 4)classes
for 4-H members; 5) walk trot and academy classes (academy classes are classes limited to horses used regularly in a lesson program); 6) USDF
introductory level tests, pas de deux and quadrille classes; 7) NRHA Endorsed Reining Competitions. 8) Opportunity classes, 9) citizens of other nations
who have proof, in English, of current membership in good standing of their own National Federation, 10) USEA beginner novice division; and
11)assistant handlers in Dressage Sport Horse Breeding classes.

Missouri State Health Requirements

An official health certificate issued within 30 days of the show by a licensed veterinarian must accompany all horses not residing
in the State of Missouri. A negative Coggins certificate issued within the past 12 months must accompany all horses. The health
and original Coggins certificates must be available for inspection at the time of check in. Do not mail with your entry. In case of
suspected unsoundness or as a safeguard against communicable disease, all horses are subject to physical inspection by the show
veterinarian.

Stabling: Those exhibitors wishing to be stalled together must send all entries, with the correct fees, together in the same
envelope. ALL HORSES ENTERED MUST HAVE A STALL. NO SHOWING OUT OF TRAILERS. All stalls are
permanent 10X10 stalls with doors and are under cover.  No stalls will be reserved without payment. All horses stalled must be
entered in the show. Hay and grain will be available at Hawk Ridge Feed and Pet, located adjacent to the Equestrian Center.
Phone number 636-561-6637. Bedding must be purchased from the National Equestrian Center. Minimum two bales are
required per stall.

Arrival Time: Horses will be accepted Thursday, March 15th after 9:00 am.  Anyone who wants to arrive before this time
should advise the barn manager of your arrival date and time. There will be an additional charge of $25.00 per day per horse for
early arrivals. The barn manager will post stall assignments near the show office. All stall doors are locked and will be opened by
the barn manager upon your arrival.

Departure Time: All horses must depart the show grounds no later than midnight, Sunday, March 18th. Exhibitors wanting to
remain after this time must make special arrangements with the barn manager and will be charged an additional fee of $25.00 per
day per stall.

Arenas: The show will be held in two (2) separate indoor arenas, which have excellent heated facilities for both the horse and
rider. The main show arenas are 120'x240" with a dirt/sand mixture footing. The adjoining warm-up arenas are 100'x200' with a
dirt/sand mixture footing. Exhibitors will be permitted to work horses in the indoor ring between sessions up to one-half hour
prior to the start of the session at which time the ring will be closed for show preparation. The show arenas will be open for
working horses on Thursday, March 15th at 12:00 noon and will remain open each day until midnight and will reopen for
showing the following day. Schooling over Jumps will be Saturday evening after 9:00 pm in the main arena.




Campers & Horse Trailers:

Complete camping facilities and showers are located near the show arena. Advance reservations are not required. The fairgrounds personnel
will collect fees daily at the rate of $30 per night. No vehicles of any kind will be allowed in the arena, paddock or schooling areas. In operating
any vehicles, please be aware of safety rules and have consideration for horses, exhibitors and spectators.

Dogs: Your dogs are welcome at our show. Since we also welcome children, please remember to keep your dogs contained or on a leash at all
times for the safety of the children, horses, and your dog. The warm-up ring and show arena building are off-limits for our canine friends.

Protests: Any protest must be filed in accordance with USEF Rules and/or AHA Code of Ethics rules.

Officials: In the event that an official is unable to perform his duties, the Show Committee reserves the right to substitute an official according
to USEF rules. Any tie in a jumping class will be broken by the judge. Exhibitors are warned that any act of discourtesy or disobedience to
the officials on the part of the owner, groom, rider, driver or handler will disqualify the horse from adjudication. The management reserves the
right to remove the horse's owner, groom, rider, driver, and/or handler from the show without being liable for compensation or damages.

Calls for Classes: Classes will be called promptly. First call when second class ahead enters the ring; second call when preceding class enters
the ring; third call while ribbons are being awarded in the preceding class. Two minutes will be allowed after the first horse in the class enters
the ring, after which the gate will be closed. If tack changes are necessary, it is the exhibitor's responsibility to notify the gateman and request
a three minute gate hold. The public address system and class calls are a courtesy. It is the exhibitor's responsibility to have their horses at the
gate at the prescribed time.

Protective Headgear: Riders in all classes where jumping is required and when jumping anywhere on the show grounds, must wear protective headgear. Refer
to current USEF Rule Book GR 318 & GRI401.30.

Motorized Vehicles: NO MOTORIZED VEHICLES ALLOWED ON THE NEC GROUNDS. (Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance devices for
individuals with disabilities are exempt from this). Any minor operating a vehicle on the competition grounds must have a valid driver's license issued by their
State of residence. Minors who do not have a valid driver’s license which allows them to operate a motorized vehicle in the state in which they reside will not be
permitted to operate a motorized vehicle of any kind including, but not limited to, golf carts, motorcycles, scooters, or farm utility vehicles on the

competition grounds of licensed competitions. Minors who have a valid temporary license may operate the above described motorized vehicles as long as they are
accompanied by an adult with a valid driver’s license. Violations of this rule will be cause for sanctions against the parent(s), guardian(s) and/or trainer(s) who are
responsible for the child committing the offense. Penalties may include exclusion of the child, parent(s), guardian(s), and/or trainer(s) from the competition
grounds for the remainder of the competition and charges being filed against any of the above individuals in accordance with Rule 6. Wheelchairs and other
mobility assistance devices for individuals with disabilities are exempt from this rule.

SPLIT CLASSES

In Driving classes of over 9 horses and in Performance and Halter classes of over 23 horses, the class will be split and will be designated Section
A and Section B. A rider/handler/driver may participate in both sections with different horses. In Junior Exhibitor 17 & Under classes, if
there are at least five entries aged 13 & Under and five entries aged 14-17, the classes will be split and designated Section A-13 & Under and
Section B-14-17.

OPTION CLASSES: Option classes will be held on a first come/first served basis if the sponsorship fee of $25 plus regular class entry fee
(no post to apply) is paid. Send the request with your entry or you can make your request in the show office. There will be no late entry fees
for any horse entered in an Option class.

Definitions and Class Specifications:

JT (R,D,H) Junior to Ride, Drive, Handle

JOT (R,D,H) Junior Owner to Ride, Drive, Handle

AAT (R,D,H) Adult Amateur to Ride, Drive, Handle

AAOT (R,D,H) Adult Amateur Owner to Ride, Drive, Handle

e Select Rider: See AHA Handbook for new definition of Select Riders under AR 113.
* Maiden, Novice and Limit Horse Classes
Maiden, Novice and Limit classes are open to horses that have not won one/three/six first place ribbons respectively at
USEF Regular Member Competitions in the particular performance section shown prior to the closing date of entries.
e Walk Trot--Pleasure & Equitation Riders may not enter any other performance class in this show, except Lead Line, and/or
Showmanship. No payback, except in Walk Trot Championship classes.
e Jumping Classes Order of Go will be posted in the office prior to the first session and will be selected at random. All ties in
jumping classes will be broken by Judge. There will be no Working Hunter Championship class.




PERFORMANCE DIVISION

The first four place winners of all classes marked with an “*“must show back in the corresponding championship class or forfeit
all prize money won in qualifying classes. To be eligible for Championship classes, horse must have been entered, shown and
judged in any class in that division. There will be no payback for Walk/Trot Performance or Walk/Trot Equitation classes.
Trail class must be entered by 5 pm on Friday, March 16" or the class will not be held.

HALTER DIVISION
First two place winners of all halter classes must show back in the corresponding championship class if eligible. Sport Horse
Halter In-Hand classes will use the triangle pattern.

DRESSAGE/SPORT HORSE DIVISION

The 2011 USDF/USEF Dressage Tests will be used. Sport Horse in Hand classes will use the Triangle pattern. Refer to USEF
Subchapter AR-12. Open to Arabians/Half-Arabians/Anglo-Arabians. Dressage and In Hand Entries will be accepted on a
first come/first served basis. Post entries for Dressage and In Hand will be accepted to fill scratched classes, and under the same
rules as govern other performance classes. Dressage classes will not necessarily run on the posted day or in Prize List order.

Class Specifications:

These shows are conducted in accordance with the rules of the USEF, Arabian Horse Division. EVERY CLASS OFFERED
HEREIN WHICH IS COVERED BY THE RULES AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE CURRENT USEF RULE BOOK WILL
BE CONDUCTED AND JUDGED IN ACCORDANCE THEREWITH. Any changes or corrections of the rules will be
automatically become part of this premium list. Each participant in the show is responsible for knowledge of and is subject to the
USEF Rules. Exhibitors are encouraged to read the USEF Rule book, and particularly the complete Arabian and Half-Arabian
Horse rules, class descriptions and judging specifications. The show committee will decide questions not covered by the USEF
Rules, and its decision will be final.

Liberty Class Specifications:

Horses to be judged on performance, movement, type, presence, and animation. Handler will lead the horse to a designated
marker and remove halter. Time and music will start when the halter is removed. While at liberty the horse may perform any
gait. Any horse performing any tricks or acts under the apparent control/command of the handler will be disqualified. Only 2
handlers are permitted and each may carry an approved halter whip. Horse is not to be stood up at halter before being turned
loose. Time expires after 2 minutes and horse will be eliminated if not caught in a further 2 minutes. Each entry will furnish a
CD to be turned in at the show office prior to the beginning of the session containing the Liberty class and must be marked with
the horse's name, entry number, and song number.  Please pick up all CDs at the show office.

AHA Medal Class Specifications

0 AHA Hunter Seat Over Obstacles Medal class.

a. To be shown over a course of not fewer than six obstacles with fence heights of 2'6" to 3” of which must include an oxer and two changes of direction
(changes of lead).

b. Two or more tests of the top four contestants are required from USEF Equitation Division EQ 113 - Tests 1 -7, 9-15, 17-19 (EC equivalent).

0 AHA Saddle Seat Medal class.

a. In addition to the rail work, all contestants are required to perform two or more individual tests from USEF Tests (EQ 120) 1-15 (EC equivalent). Markers
shall not be used. USEF  Test 16 may only be called for at the National Shows.

0 AHA Reining Seat Medal class.

a. All contestants are required to perform a Reining pattern as outlined in USEF Reining Division (EC equivalent).

b. Order of go will be done by draw.

¢. Bits must be dropped and inspected by the Judge or designated official, and all riders must dismount for this inspection. If called for in the ring, assistance, if
necessary, may be had from one of the ring officials.

d. Reins shall not be removed from the horse's neck while inspecting bits.

e. In the event the total score is tied, the tie will first be broken by the exhibitor with the highest equitation score. Should a tie still exist, the tie shall be broken
by reining rules in RN 103.2.

f. It is mandatory that judges use the prescribed AHA Score Sheet for Reining Seat Equitation and that the score sheet or a copy be posted immediately after
each class.

0 AHA Hunter Seat Not to Jump Medal class.

a. In addition to the rail work, all contestants are required to perform two or more tests from USEF Equitation Division, EQ 113. Tests From Which Judges
Must Choose.

0 AHA Western Horsemanship Medal class.

a. In addition to the rail work, all contestants are required to perform a minimum of four tests from USEF Arabian, Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Division,
Subchapter Western Horsemanship, AR-26.




Class Sponsorship Form

Sponsor Name:
Address:

Message to be announced (Limited to 200 keystrokes):

Choice 1. 2. 3. 4. S. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.

Regular Class Sponsor will receive name announcement for desired class $25.00
Championship Class Sponsor will receive name announcement for desired class $40.00 _
Silver Level—1 Free Stall, receives name announcement for 10 classes. $150.00
Gold Level—2 Free Stalls, receives name announcement every session, 15 class sponsorships,
banner hung in arena. $300.00
Platinum Level—3 Free Stalls, 1 Box Seats for Sat. Eve., receives name announcement every session,
25 class sponsorships, banner hung in arena, Choice of Stalls. (First Come/First Served) $500.00

Stall Credit to be applied to:
Make Checks payable to MAHA and mail to:
Laurie Persson  W8699 White Crow Road Fort Atkinson, Wl 53538

For every $150.00 in Sponsorships, you will receive 1 Free Stall. Sponsors will be announced at the beginning of the class with
a short paragraph of advertisement to be read at that time.  Submit form & payment by mail by February 22nd for best chances or
bring to the show. Please do not mail after March 1.

Option Class Form

No Sweepstakes Points or Payback is offered for Option Classes

Please include this page with entries.
Choose from any Purebred or Half-Arabian class in the AHA Standard Class List
(Article 1137) in the following divisions: Park, English, Country, Hunter, Western, Show Hack,
Country/English Pleasure Driving, Sport Horse Show Hack, Sport Horse Under Saddle or Jumping.

*Classes 2, 25, 27, 41, 50, 123 or 124 are available for any Performance class.
*Class 223 for Sport Horse Under Saddle class only. *Classes 186 & 187 are for Jumping Classes Only.

Please fill out this form and mail with entries. The cost to add a class is $25 in addition to the regular class entry fee. Option
Classes will be accepted on a first come-first served basis and are not guaranteed. We recommend that you send your Option
Request in prior to the entry closing date. There will be no post entry fees for those entering in Option Classes.

Class To Be Added
Class # (First Choice) Class # (Second Choice)




Host Hotel for the 2012 MAHA Show
HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS HOTEL & SUITES

1175 Technology Drive

O’Fallon, MO 63368
PH: 636-300-4844 ext. 555 FX: 636-300-4944

$76 Spacious Queen or King $86 Spacious Queen or King Suites
To Book online, visit www.hiexpress.com
To get special rates, please use MAH for Group Code.
Or when calling, mention that you are with the
Missouri Arabian Horse Association

Complimentary Smart Start Breakfast opening @ 5:30 AM

Indoor Pool & Whirlpool 24 Hour Fitness Center
24 Hour Business Center Free High Speed Internet
Guest Laundry In Room coffee makers
Priority Club Reward Points Pet Friendly

Directions to the National Equestrian Center (NEC)
From the East:
Take 1-64 (40/61) across the Daniel Boone Bridge (Missouri River). Continue approximately 8 miles to Lake St. Louis
Blvd., at the top of the ramp turn left, the NEC is about 1.5 miles on the left hand side.
Or
From The West:
Take 1-70 Northeast to the 40/61 exit. Go east to the Lake St. Louis Blvd. Exit (about 1 mile). At the top of the ramp, go
left (southeast). The NEC is 1.5 miles on the left hand side.

g Holiday Inn | [ — / /

Bridlespur
Hurt Club
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To Join MAHA/AHA for 2012 at the show, please fill out this form:

Name:

Address:

Phone:

Email:

Junior Member Birthdate: (Juniors are Under 18)
MAHA & AHA Competition Card MAHA Only
Senior Membership $75 Senior Membership $20 __
Junior Membership $60 Junior Membership $5__

Your membership will be valid for 12 full months from date of application.

www.arabianhorses.org
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